HWSS Semester Break Schedule Jan 2020

Monday, Jan 20

Tuesday, Jan 21

Wednesday, Jan 22

Thursday, Jan 23

Friday, Jan 24

Open Flex Opportunities

Open Flex Opportunities

Open Flex Opportunities

Open Flex Opportunities

Grade 8 Tour 12-2:30 pm

Numeracy 10 Session 1
9:00-12:00 pm
Last Names (A-F)

Numeracy 10 Session 3
9:00-12:00 pm
Last Names (0-2)

Literacy 10 Session 1
9:00-12:00 pm
Last Names (A-F)

Literacy 10 Session 3
9:00-12:00 pm
Last Names (0O-Z)

Digital Literacy Gr 9's
10:00-12:00pm

Numeracy 10 Session 2
1:00-4:00 pm
Last Names (G-N)

Numeracy 10 Session 4
1:00-4:00 pm
(students with an IEP)

Literacy 10 Session 2
1:00-4:00 pm
Last Names (G-N)

Literacy 10 Session 4
1:00-4:00 pm
(students with an IEP)

Math 9 Acc exam 2:45-4:15 pm

Monday, Jan 27

Tuesday, Jan 28

Wednesday, Jan 29

Thursday, Jan 30

Friday, Jan 31

Pro-D Day

Sem 2 Begins
Regular Classes

Regular Classes

Regular Classes

Regular Classes

Open Flex Opportunities for kids to come in and work on outstanding assignments/projects

Digital Literacy Gr 9’s mandatory for students to check progress in this course and receive an assignment to work on. Students who are up to date
will be dismissed once the assignment is completed.

Math 9 Acc exam for incoming grade 8’s only

Numeracy 10 and Literacy 10 Ministry Assessments — these provincial assessments will be written by all Grade 10’s and any students in Math 9
Accelerated. All names and room numbers will be posted on the office window the week before semester break. All students are expected to
arrive 20 min prior to start time and bring a pen, pencil, calculator, and student ID.

June 2020 Schedule:

Monday June 22™ | Tuesday June 23 | Wednesday June 24"

Open FLEX Learning Opportunities

Thursday June 25" | Friday June 26

Last Day of Last Day of school Administrative
Regular Classes Day

Report Cards
Distributed




